I/200115/2023

GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF SPORTS & YOUTH WELFARE, ASSAM <u>RUDRA SINGHA SPORTS COMPLEX, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006</u>

No: Tender/NNS/317482/2

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT)

The Director, Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam, invites Tender through e-Procurement, affixing non-refundable Court Fee Stamp of Rs 8.25 (Rupees eight and twenty five paise) only, from the reputed Professional Event Management Agencies/Firms, for holding of Nripendra Narayan Singha Memorial Inter-district School Football Tournament (U-17 yrs, girls) during 2023-24.

An intending bidder must have the valid Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) for processing this e-Tender through the e-Procurement Portal, <u>www.assamtenders.gov.in(,)</u> and has to register in the portal. The bidding documents can be downloaded from <u>www.assamtenders.gov.in(,)</u> and the bids will have to be submitted online as per the **Critical Date Sheet**. The bidder has to deposit the following **Tender Processing Fee** and **Earnest Money**:

I. Tender Processing Fee: Rs 1,000/-

II. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): Rs 62,400.00

	Α.	Critical Date Sheet:
--	----	----------------------

	<u> </u>				
SI	Schedule	Start Date	Start time	End date	End Time
No					
1	Publication of tender	21-06-2023	1:00 pm	-	-
2	Downloading of bidding documents	21-06-2023	3:00 pm	-	-
3	Submission of bid	23-06-2023	10:00 am	11-07-2023	10:00 am
4	Opening of technical bid	11-07-2023	1:00 pm	-	-
5	Opening of financial bid	Will be intimated in due course.			
	(Technically-qualified bidders only)				

- B. If there is a Government holiday on the day of opening of technical bid/financial bid, it will be opened on the next working day.
- C. A complete set of the uploaded documents with regard to this Tender should also be submitted mandatorily to the office of the Director, Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam, Rudra Singha Sports Complex, Super Market, Dispur, Guwahati- 781006.
- D. The authority reserves the right to change any of the schedules, indicated in the **Critical Date Sheet**. The Department will not be liable for any delay in submission of the bids and system errors (if any).

Director Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam

Memo No: Tender/NNS/317482/2 Copy to:

- 1. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati- 781006, with a request to publish the above NIT in all leading English and Assamese dailies of the State, preferably in The Assam Tribune, and in other 3 (three) Assamese dailies of the state, on 21-6-2023.
- 2. The Website of this Directorate.
- 3. The Notice Board.

e-Signed Director Sports & Youth Welfare, Assam